
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4102
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
DIPLOMA IN HIGHER EDUCATION BY NIEPA
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Institute of Education Planning and Administration (NIEPA) proposes to start a diploma in higher education programme as reported in the Times of India dated December 04, 2005 ;

(b) if so, the details in this regard ;

(c) the salient features of the said programme; and

(d) the extent to which such diplomas will be able to meet the present changes in higher education ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A.FATMI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to(d) : Does not arise in view of reply at (a).
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